Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0757 Version: 1 Name: PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM

AMENDMENT

Type: Amendment to a Previously Status: Approved

Approved Item

File created: 12/29/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 1/28/2021 **Final action:** 1/28/2021

Title: PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT

Department: Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Request: Issue an additional \$250.00 check to Ed Fox & Associates. This matter was previously approved during the December 2020 Finance Committee meeting, Legistar number 20-5707. It was

approved for \$12,500.00 which is within the authority granted by Cook County Board of

Commissioners to the State's Attorney Office, but as a result of a typographical error, the payout letter

requested \$12,250.00, \$250.00 less.

Item Number: 20-5707

Fiscal Impact: \$250.00

Account(s): N/A

Original Text of Item:

Case: Cordero, Anthony v. Cook County, et. al

Case No: 18 C 7157

Settlement Amount: \$12,250.00 \$12,500.00 Department: 1239- Department of Corrections Payable to: Ed Fox and Associates, Ltd. Litigation Subcommittee Approval: N/A

Subject matter: an allegation of civil rights violation

Sponsors:

Indexes: KIMBERLY M. FOXX, Cook County State's Attorney

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/28/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT

Department: Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Request: Issue an additional \$250.00 check to Ed Fox & Associates. This matter was previously approved during the December 2020 Finance Committee meeting, Legistar number 20-5707. It was approved for \$12,500.00 which is within the authority granted by Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney Office, but as a result of a typographical error, the payout letter requested \$12,250.00, \$250.00 less.

Item Number: 20-5707

File #: 21-0757, Version: 1

Fiscal Impact: \$250.00

Account(s): N/A

Original Text of Item:

Case: Cordero, Anthony v. Cook County, et. al

Case No: 18 C 7157

Settlement Amount: \$12,250.00 \$12,500.00 Department: 1239- Department of Corrections Payable to: Ed Fox and Associates, Ltd.

Litigation Subcommittee Approval: N/A

Subject matter: an allegation of civil rights violation